
In exercise of power under Section 29 of the State Financial Corporations Act, 1951 (as amended upto date) WBFC invites offers for e-auction of the following assets under sale on ‘As is where 
is and whatsoever there is’ basis through MSTC Limited having its office at Plot no.CF-18/2, Street No.175, Action Area 1C, New Town, Kolkata - 700156 .Intending buyers shall have to register 
with  MSTC’s website www.mstcecommerce.com  and follow the link of Forthcoming E-Auction and by filing an online form followed by submitting necessary documents and registration fees. The 
assets may be inspected by the intending purchaser on payment of inspection fees of  Rs.1000/- plus GST @ 18% each for each of the units during the working hours within 06/05/2025.

 Sl.
No. Name of the Unit Product

(Activity) Details of assets Reserve Price 
(Rs. in lakh)

1 Maa Jasoda Rice Mill Pvt. Ltd.
Vill. & P.O. Parui, JL No.192, 
Mouza: Tagharia, Dist. Birbhum.

RICE MILL Land : 227 Decimal (137 cottah)
Shed/Building : Brick wall with R.C.C Columns, M. S. Tubular truss & CGI sheet roofing. Machine Room & 
Rice Godown (15555 sft), Paddy cleaning & Godown shed (9472 sft.), Two storied pucca Husk Godown (1786 
sft) Others (6365 sft). 
Plant & Machinery : Paddy Cleaner, Fan, Paddy Separator, Grader Chalna, Pakha, Shortex, Blower, Rice 
Whitener, Elevator, Rubber Roller, Silky, Rice Di-Stoner, Fowler, Hopper, Boiler 4 tones capacity, 24 MT Drier 
and Parboiling machine, Compressor, Electrical installation, Elect. Items, Weigh Bridge, 125 KVA DG set and 
Parboiling. 

410.00 

2 Five Star Oil Mill
Sherpur, P.O. Sahisherpur,  
P.S. Khargram, Dist.Murshidabad

OIL MILL Land : [6.50  decimal]
Factory building 3 storied [ Total Built up area:  3189 sft.], R.C.C construction, Brick wall and C.G.I roofing over 
top floor.

42.00

3 Shiv Durga Modern Rice  Mill, 
Vill. Hossainpur, P.O. Kari 
Chanchara, P.S. Tapan, Dist. 
Dakshin Dinajpur

RICE MILL Land :[ 86  decimal]
Building:Paddy godown,Rice godown, Silo, Office & staff quarter, Brick Built Chimney, Bore-well
Machinery :Paddy cleaning & milling section,-Fan, Chalna, Elevator, Aspirator, Paddy separator, Par Boiling unit 
:Handi, Dryer, Boiler [Husk fired] Steam engine Disel Generator [ 125 KVA]  Submersible pump & water tank 
etc.

87.00 

4 Jayasree Lodge,
Aurangabad, P.S. Suti, Dist. 
Murshidabad

HALL Land : [7.27 Decimal]
Building : 3 storied [B+G+1] RCC construction, brick wall, CC flooring, complete in all respects. Area = 7884 
sft.[approx.] boundary wall with M.S. gate

81.00

5 Birla Fly Ash Bricks,
Vill.& P.O. Sonakania, Balasore-
Kharagpur [NH 60] Road, P.S. 
Dantan, Dist. Paschim Medinipur, 
PIN: 756032

FLY  ASH 
BRICKS

Land : [133 decimal] 
Building : 2500 sq.ft(approx.),
Plant & machinery :Hydraulic Press, Pan Mixer, 24 ft. conveyer,  with 3 HP motor, Hopper ,  bricks mould[lot], 
ture with two heavy roller with 10 HP motor, Hydraulic operated automatic material feeder & pallet feeder, 100 
KVA transformer etc.

199.00

6 Enflame Ceramics Pvt.Ltd.
Birsinhapur, P.O. Hatasuria, P.S. 
Barjora, Dist. Bankura, PIN-722204

CERAMIC 
& ALLIED 

PRODUCTS

Land : [66 decimal] 
Factory shed : [2249 sft.] office & auxiliary building  [806 sft.] electrical room [322 sft.] [RCC construction] 

45.00

7 New Raja Brick Field,
Vill. Mashila, Chandipur, P.O. 
Sasanga, Mouza-Nopara & 
Mashila, P.S. Khandaghosh, 
Dist. Burdwan, PIN: 713146

RED 
BRICKS

Land: 165 decimal, Brick Build Chimny (100 ft Height), Labour Room 42.00

8 Shivam Industries,
Murlidhar Rathi Lane,
P.O. Purulia, P.S. Purulia Town, 
Dist. Purulia, PIN-723 101

DAL MILL Land  : 7.83 Decimal[4.74 cottah],
Factory building : Double Storied Building[1400 sft]
Dal Mill shed [810 sft,] Godown [375 sft]
Brick wall with CGI roofing

24.00

9 Kohinoor Rice Mill (P) Ltd. 
Vill. Ausha, P.O. Nabastha, P.S. 
Memari, Dist. Purba Burdwan.

RICE MILL Land : 309 Decimal[lease hold ] Shed [ 450 sft.] 97.00

10 Hotel Sambala (P) Ltd.
Premises No. 19, New H.D. Lama 
Road, P.O., P.S. &  Dist. 
Darjeeling, PIN: 734101

HOTEL Land : 3.125 decimal 
Hotel Building: (B+G+4 type) constructed  with RCC frame structure, Brick wall , complete in all respects with 
furniture & fittings [Area: Basement (900 sft), GF (1100 sft.) 3 floors(1360 sft. each)]

268.00

11 Trirani Industries Private Limited,
Vill. Manohar, P.O & P.S- Borjora, 
Dist- Bankura, PIN-722142

RICE MILL Land : 237 Decimal  (143 cottah approx.) ;

Shed/ Building : Brick wall with R.C.C Columns, M. S. Tubular truss & CGI sheet roofing. Go-down (6400 sft), 
Milling Plant (5100 sft), Cleaning Section, Parboiling & Drier Section (4000 sft.), Boiler Shed (600 sft.), Office 
& Generation Room (1250 sft),  Labour qtr & Electric Control Room (2200 sft),  Chimney and Boundary wall 6 
ft. high 1400 rft.
Machinery: Milling plant comprising paddy cleaner (capacity 8 TPH), Pneumatic husker, Husk aspirator fan, 
paddy separator , rice store bin, rice whitener, rice elevators, rice tank, sortex, paddy cleaner, dust cleaner, de 
stoner, paddy drier plant (SS) Parboiling plant 40 MT with conveyor, boiler with water line, color sorter ,600 KVA 
Transformer with cable switch gear, control panel, motors etc,  1 no. 250 KVA DG Set,  ETP and air pollution 
control system,1 no. weighing  bridge, ELGI Air compressor with receiver  3752 kw with motor.

266.00

12 Trirani Industries Private Limited
Vill. Manohar, P.O & P.S- Borjora, 
Dist- Bankura, PIN-722142

RICE MILL Machinery only: Milling plant comprising paddy cleaner (capacity 8 TPH), Pneumatic husker, Husk aspirator 
fan, paddy separator , rice store bin, rice whitener, rice elevators, rice tank, sortex, paddy cleaner, dust cleaner, de 
stoner, paddy drier plant (SS) Parboiling plant 40 MT with conveyor, boiler with water line, color sorter, 600 KVA 
Transformer with cable switch gear, control panel, motors etc,  1 no. 250 KVA DG Set,  ETP and air pollution 
control system,1 no. weighing  bridge, ELGI Air compressor with receiver  3752 kw with motor.

115.00

13 Eliyas Shaikh
Vill. Dwarikapur, P.O. & P.S. 
Debra, Dist. Paschim Mednipur, 
PIN: 721125

WARE 
HOUSE 

Land  [60 decimal]
 Building : [Basement + Ground + 4 type], RCC construction, Brick wall, C. C. Flooring
Total area: 72000 sft.

964.00

14 Hotel Blue Star
Shyamaprasad Mukherjee Road, 
Mohalla Natunganj, Mouza- 
Demurari, Gopinathpur, [Ward-23]
 P.S. & Dist. Bankura, 
PIN- 722 201

HOTEL Land [35 decimal]
Building : 2 storied building [GF : 4770 sft., FF: 4770 sft] Brick wall, Column, RCC roofing & CC flooring

341.00

15 J.S.D Enterprise
Vill. : Kadampur, 
P.O. Roladhi, P.S Barabazar, Dist. 
Purulia, PIN- 723137

STONE 
CRUSHING

Land [99 decimal] 25.00

16 Ritam Poultry Farm
Mouza : Mautara, P.S. 
Gangajalghati, Dist. Bankura, 
PIN: 722169

POULTRY 
FARM

Land [51 decimal] 15.00

17 Hotel Avinandan,
Mouza Dubra, Near Dubra High 
School, P.O. Dubra, P.S. Para, 
Dist. Purulia, PIN- 723155

HOTEL Land [10 decimal]
Building : [2 storied], Area : G.F [2304 sft.], F.F. [2304 sft.] RCC structure with brick wall.

16.00

MSTC E-Auction : No. MSTC/ERO/WBFC/ 1 & 2/Dalhousie/25-26/ 594 & 595. Pre-bid EMD amount: 10% of the reserve price. Last date of submission of EMD: 
Prior to the date of auction( Time: Upto 4 PM) ; Date of Auction :  07/05/2025 [for Lot no.1-9] 08/05/2025 [for Lot no.10-17]. Time [11.00 am to 3 pm]. For further 
details please visit www.mstcecommerce.com. For inspection and any queries please contact : MSTC-- Sri Sabhaya Sachi Mukherjee :7278030407/(033)2340-
0000 to 13 ; WBFC : Sri S.Roy, OSD-GM[AMD]: 9433225675, (033) 2359-9810 to 13
Date:  08/04/2025 Sd/-  Managing Director
Place: Kolkata West Bengal Financial Corporation

WEST BENGAL FINANCIAL CORPORATION
(HEAD OFFICE:  DD-22, Salt Lake, Sector-1, Kolkata-700064)

E-AUCTION 
SALE NOTICE


